Nursing Plan of Study Lower Division

Course

English 101 (or English 101 E/L)
Mathematics 111 (or higher)
Biology 105
Chemistry 101*
Humanities Elective

Total Credits

Course

Speech Communication 101
Biology 311 or 215

Biology 205

Literature

Total Credits

Year 1
Freshman
Semester V
Hours
3or4d
3
3
4
3
16-17
Year 2
Sophomore
Semester Il
Hours
3

4
4
3

14

Course

English 102
Mathematics 134
Chemistry 102

Social Science Elective

Total Credits

Course
Biology 236
Psychology 334
History

Art 101, Music 101 or Theatre 101
Political Science 101 or 103

Total Credits

TOTAL - 59 Semester Hours

Semester VI
Hours
3

3

4

3
13

Semester IV
Hours
4

w w w w

*Students who do not have the math skills to take chemistry in the first semester of their freshman year should consider

attending summer school to improve their math skills before enrolling in Chemistry 101.




